There is no effect of a change in the discount rate as the discount rate remains unchanged from
the previous year. The impact of a reasonable change in this discount rate is reflected in the table
below:

  2019-20 2018-19

  Change in Discount Rate £000 £000

Projected Cash Collections +1% (268) (141)

Projected Cash Collections -1% 276  145

The key assumption behind the provision matrix’s calculation of the impairment provision is that the
estimated future flow of repayments reflects historical trends and, as such, there is inherent
uncertainty in the estimated provision.

IFRS 9 requires the consideration of forward-looking macro-economic factors in the expected credit
loss calculation. The effect of macro-economic factors on the provision matrix has been considered
by Home Office management who concluded there is insufficient research relevant to guide our
assessment of the economic impact on trade receivables. Given the material uncertainty in our
assessment, set out in the table below is a sensitivity analysis showing the impact on trade
receivables across alternative assumptions:

TRUST STATEMENT

202

Increase / (decrease) in net receivables
  2019-20 2018-19

  Change in Assumption £000 £000

Projected Cash Collections +50% 16,067 13,175

Projected Cash Collections +35% 11,247 9,223

Projected Cash Collections +25% 8,034 6,588

Projected Cash Collections +10% 3,213 2,635

Projected Cash Collections +5% 1,607 1,318

Projected Cash Collections -5% (1,607) (1,318)

Projected Cash Collections -10% (3,213) (2,635)

Projected Cash Collections -25% (8,034) (6,588)

Projected Cash Collections -35% (11,247) (9,223)

Projected Cash Collections -50% (16,067) (13,175)

b) Liquidity risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that the Home Office, on behalf of the Consolidated Fund and other parties,
will encounter difficulty raising liquid funds to meet commitments as they fall due. The Home Office
is obliged to surrender only those funds that it has collected and banked and, as such, in its
capacity as agent, does not have significant liquidity risk.

c) Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk that a third party will default on its obligation to the Home Office on behalf of
the Consolidated Fund and other parties, thereby causing the Consolidated Fund and other parties,